

## **Wok'n and Roll'n**

### **Egg Roll**

Item: Egg Roll Vegetable, 3oz

Vendor: Gordon Food Service (Minh's)

Common Allergen Present: Wheat, Sesame, Egg, Soy, Corn

Ingredients: INGREDIENTS: CABBAGE, ENRICHED FLOUR ([BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], MALTED BARLEY FLOUR), CELERY, WATER, CARROTS, BOK CHOY, WATER CHESTNUTS, ENRICHED DURUM FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, FERROUS SULFATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), BAMBOO SHOOTS, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SALT, VEGETABLE OIL (COTTONSEED, CANOLA, AND/OR SOYBEAN OIL), SUGAR, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SPICE, ROASTED GARLIC, WHEAT GLUTEN, TOASTED SESAME OIL, DRIED ONION, MALTODEXTRIN, NATURAL FLAVOR, DISODIUM INOSINATE, DISODIUM GUANYLATE, DRIED WHOLE EGGS, CORNSTARCH. FRIED IN VEGETABLE OIL (COTTONSEED, CANOLA AND/OR SOYBEAN OIL). This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

### **Orange Chicken**

Item: Battered Boneless Chicken Wing Dark meat (Food Truck Chicken)

Vendor: Gordon Food Service (Tyson)

Common Allergen Present: Wheat, Corn flour

Ingredients: Boneless, skinless, cubed, dark meat chicken CONTAINING: Up to 15% of a solution of water, salt, sodium phosphates. BATTERED WITH: Water, bleached wheat flour, modified corn and wheat starch, palm oil, salt, garlic powder, onion powder. PREDUSTED WITH: Wheat flour, wheat gluten, salt. Breeding set in vegetable oil. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

Item: Orange Sauce

Vendor: Gordon Food Service (Kikkoman)

Common Allergen Present: Soy

Ingredients: SUGAR, WATER, VINEGAR, SOY SAUCE (WATER, SOYBEANS, WHEAT, SALT), MODIFIED CORN STARCH, ORANGE JUICE CONCENTRATE, DEHYDRATED ONION, NATURAL FLAVOR, CITRIC ACID, XANTHAN GUM, SPICES, GARLIC POWDER. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

### **General Tso's Chicken**

Item: Battered Boneless Chicken Wing Dark meat (Food Truck Chicken)

Vendor: Gordon Food Service (Tyson)

Common Allergen Present: Wheat, Corn flour

Ingredients: Boneless, skinless, cubed, dark meat chicken CONTAINING: Up to 15% of a solution of water, salt, sodium phosphates. BATTERED WITH: Water, bleached wheat flour, modified corn and wheat starch, palm oil, salt, garlic powder, onion powder. PREDUSTED WITH: Wheat flour, wheat gluten, salt. Breading set in vegetable oil. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

Item: General Tso Sauce

Vendor: Gordon Food Service

Common Allergen Present: Soy

Ingredients: Water, Sugar, Red Wine Vinegar, Salt, Hydrolyzed Soy Protein, Food Starch - Modified, Molasses, Garlic Powder, Spice, Dehydrated Bell Pepper, Corn Syrup Solids, Dehydrated Garlic, Oleoresin Paprika, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate and Potassium Sorbate (Preservatives), Caramel Color, Natural Flavoring. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Soy. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated November 2023. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

### **Sweet and Sour Chicken**

Item: Battered Boneless Chicken Wing Dark meat (Food Truck Chicken)

Vendor: Gordon Food Service (Tyson)

Common Allergen Present: Wheat, Corn flour

Ingredients: Boneless, skinless, cubed, dark meat chicken CONTAINING: Up to 15% of a solution of water, salt, sodium phosphates. BATTERED WITH: Water, bleached wheat flour, modified corn and wheat starch, palm oil, salt, garlic powder, onion powder. PREDUSTED WITH: Wheat flour, wheat gluten, salt. Breading set in vegetable oil. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

Item: Sweet and sour sauce bulk

Vendor: Gordon Food Service

Common Allergens Present: Soy, corn syrup solids

Ingredients: WATER, SUGAR, TOMATOES (TOMATOES, TOMATO JUICE, CITRIC ACID, CALCIUM CHLORIDE), PINEAPPLE, VINEGAR, MODIFIED CORNSTARCH, HYDROLYZED SOY PROTEIN, 2% OR LESS OF MOLASSES, SOYBEAN OIL, TOMATO PASTE, PINEAPPLE JUICE FROM CONCENTRATE, SALT, DRIED ONIONS, DRIED GREEN PEPPER, SPICES, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, LEMON JUICE CONCENTRATE, BEET POWDER (COLOR), DRIED GARLIC. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: SOY. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated July 2023. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

### **Fried Rice For All Entrees**

Item: Fried Rice With vegetables, 3#

Vendor: Gordon Food Service

Common allergen present: soy, sesame

Ingredients: COOKED WHITE RICE, ONIONS, CARROTS, SOY SAUCE (WATER, SOYBEANS, RICE, SALT), CORN, RED BELL PEPPERS, PEAS, SUGAR, GREEN ONIONS, SOYBEAN OIL, TOASTED SESAME OIL. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Soy, Sesame. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated August 2024. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO

WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.